

REQUEST FOR RECORDING AND COVER SHEET UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.28 AND 3.31

- Name of Conveying Party(ies) (Assignor) 5-1-03 Manuel JOFFRE, 16 Parc d'Ardenay, 91120 Palaiseau, France Thomas OKSENHENDLER,88 Avenue Philippe Auguste 75011 Paris,FR. Daniel KAPLAN, 50 rue de rennes, 75006 Paris, France Pierre TOURNOIS,44 chemin des Collines,06800 Cagnes Sur Mer,FR
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) (Assignee)

FASTLITE (corporation of France) Les algorithmes batiment Esope 91190 Saint Aubin, France

20427679

3. Description of interest conveyed or transaction to be recorded:

<u>X</u>Assignment ___Other: Merger and Transfer of Ownership

- 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Patent application filed herewith
- 5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William A. Drucker, Suite 800, 1901 L Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036-3506
- 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved and total fee: Patent Appl.: <u>1</u> @ \$40 each.....Total: \$40.00

Please charge the fee of \$40.00 and any other costs to Deposit Account No. 04-1675.

- 7. Date of Execution of Document: March 31, 2003
- 8. If document is an assignment of a trademark right to an assignee who is not domiciled in the United States, such assignee has designated a Domestic Representative [X] per the attached designation.

9. Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Welleon a ducker

Name: <u>William A. Drucker</u> Registration No. <u>17,951</u>

> PATENT REEL: 014034 FRAME: 0956

May 1, 2003 Date 05/07/2003 ECOOPER 00000194 041675 10427679 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

2971 U.S. РТО 10/427679

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, , the undersigned,

1/ JOFFRE Manuel-16 Parc d'Ardenay-91120 PALAISEAU-FRANCE

2/ OKSENHENDLER Thomas-88 avenue Philippe Auguste-75011 PARIS-FRANCE

3/ KAPLAN Daniel-50 rue de Rennes-75006 PARIS-FRANCE

4/ TOURNOIS Pierre-44 chemin des Collines-06800 CAGNES SUR MER-FRANCE

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

FASTLITE

a corporation of FRANCE

having a place of business at Les Algorithmes Bâtiment Esope-91190 SAINT AUBIN-FRANCE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date \$1.03.03

Manuel Joffice TOKSENHENDLER

RECORDED: 05/01/2003

S1.03.03 (LS) 31,03,02 (LS)

Donned Keylen P. Convort PATENT

REEL: 014034 FRAME: 0957